

(Urgency Appl. No.1572 of 2018)

In

CRLA No.36 of 2017

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mrs. Sangeeta Bhardwaj, Advocate
for the appellant.

Mr. M.C. Tiwari, AGA for the State
of Uttarakhand.

List in the week commencing
23.04.2018.

Urgency application stands
disposed of.

(V.K. Bist, J.)

05.03.2018

Arti

