

CRLA No. 36 of 2017

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. Tejas Aggarwal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mrs. Pushpa Bhatt, Dy. Advocate General along with Mrs. Geeta Parihar, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, case is adjourned.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

10.07.2019